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TESTIMONY ON HOUSE BILL NO. 2060, RELATING TO BOARDS. 
 
TO THE HONORABLE TAKASHI OHNO, CHAIR, AND MEMBERS OF THE 
COMMITTEE: 
 
 The Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs (“Department”) appreciates 

the opportunity to testify on H.B. 2060, Relating to Boards.  My name is Celia Suzuki, and 

I am the Licensing Administrator of the Departments’ Professional and Vocational and 

Licensing Division (“PVL”).  PVL appreciates the intent of this measure and provides the 

following comments. 

 H.B. 2060 removes the word “Examiners” from the State Board of Chiropractic 

Examiners, Board of Dental Examiners, Board of Examiners in Optometry, and Board of 

Veterinary Examiners.  The measure renames the boards with titles that accurately reflect 

their scope and duties. 
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The Board of Chiropractic Examiners discussed this bill at its meeting on 

January 25, 2018, and supports the legislation.  The Board of Veterinary Examiners will 

be discussing this measure at its February 2, 2018, meeting, as well as the Board of 

Dental Examiners at its February 5, 2018, meeting.  The Board of Examiners in 

Optometry is scheduled to meet on March 19, 2018, but a poll of its members will be 

conducted well before then.  Should this measure advance, PVL will provide the Boards’ 

positions at the next legislative hearing.  

Thank you for the opportunity to testify on H.B. 2060. 
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Testimony in Support of HB 2060, Relating to Boards 

Ellie Kelley-Miyashiro, RDH, BS 

Hawaii Dental Hygienists’ Association Regulations and Practice Chairperson 
2017-2018 

January 29, 2018 

Dear Respected Members of the House Committee on Intrastate Commerce: 

The Hawaii Dental Hygienists’ Association (HDHA) supports the intent of HB 
2060. We would like to thank you on your leadership in initiating this discussion 
during the 2018 legislative session. We strongly support the removal of 
examiners from the Hawaii Board of Dental Examiners and would suggest the 
name be changed to Board of Dentistry and Dental Hygiene.      
 

It is important to note that the change of name more accurately reflects its true 

function, which is monitoring the licensure of Dentists AND Dental Hygienists.  

The name change is appropriate because the Board encompasses the regulation 

and practice of both professions - not just dentistry.  The Board has many 

functions and is no longer an “examining body”, as is implied by the current 

name. 

HDHA thanks you for your time and consideration of HB 2060.  We would like to 
convey our desire that dentists and hygienists continue to be integral members of 
the oral health team, and feel that the public is best served and protected when 
both oral health professions are adequately reflected by the Board’s name. 
 
Thank you for your consideration. 
 

l—l@\/\/<:|ii
lDer‘\1'c:l Hygienists‘ Association
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Submitted By Organization 
Testifier 
Position 

Present at 
Hearing 

Jessica Prestler Chang  Support No 

 
 
Comments:  

Boards should represent themselves with names that accurately portray their scope & 
duties. This clarity will be beneficial to the general public & just makes sense.  
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Submitted By Organization 
Testifier 
Position 

Present at 
Hearing 

Diane Brucato  Support No 

 
 
Comments:  

This testimony is in strong support of HB2060 with amendment to SECTION 
3.  Currently, the Board of Dental Examiners does not administer a state dental or 
dental hygiene exam.  Volunteering as an actual examiner for a board exam is optional, 
not required.  To include the profession of dental hygiene in the title more accurately 
reflects this Board's regulatory scope and the recognition is greatly appreciated.  To 
substitute the terms "Board of Dentistry and Dental Hygienists", however, is not 
consistent with the correct terms of the two professions.  To be consistent, the name of 
the Board should be either "Board of Dentistry and Dental Hygiene" (preferred) or 
"Board of Dentists and Dental Hygienists".   Thank you for your attention to more 
accurately reflect the regulation of this Board and for this opportunity to testify. 

Sincerely, 

Diane Brucato, RDH, EF, BS, FAADH 

 



Petition to Submit Testimony in Support of HB2060 

Petition summary and 
background: 

As Registered Dental Hygienists in the State of Hawaii, we feel that the name change from Board of Dental Examiners to Board 
of Dentistry and Dental Hygiene appropriately reflects our profession. The members of the board are not required to act as 
examiners. The last  Hawaii state exam was conducted in 2005. 

Action petitioned for: We, the undersigned, are concerned citizens who urge our leaders to act now to support HB2060 and allow the name change 
to Board of Dentistry and Dental Hygiene. 

 

Printed name Email Address Comment Date 

Shirley Chun, RDH 

Jamie Tengan, RDH 

Faye Fox, RDH 

Darlee Motosue, RDH 

Audra Dennis, RDH 

Gaea Tunnissen, RDH 

Arimxay Varel, RDH 

Ariel Ita, RDH 

Jennifer Shiroma, RDH 
 
Christine Schroeder,RDH 

Cynthia Taylor, RDH 

Chelsea Acob, RDH 

Lorie Calma, RDH 

Linda Kang, RDH 

Andrea Hetherington, RDH 

Susan Eladnani, RDH 

Iris Woolsey, RDH 

Crystal Egusa, RDH 

Samantha Fisher, RDH 

Kim Schneider, RDH 

Marilyn Nonaka, RDH 

Stacy Matsuyama, RDH 

scpinksky@gmail.com 

jamzan10@gmail.com 

fnf1464@gmail.com 

dkmotosue@yahoo.com 

oceanbreeze@gci.net 

gaea.tunnissen@gmail.com 

aavarel19@gmail.com 

ariel1214@yahoo.com 

jshiroma@hawaiifamilydental.co
m 

dnqtrdh808@gmail.com 

cynktaylor@gmail.com 

cjba@hawaii.edu 

l0121376@aol.com 

lindakan@hawaii.edu 

ajh.rdh13@gmail.com 

susaneladnani@gmail.com 

igttwink@hawaii.rr.com 

cegusa@gmail.com 

samjfisher@yahoo.com 

kschneider@hawaii.rr.com 

texaninhawaii@gmail.com 

smsekioka@gmail.com 
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Printed name Email Address Comment Date 

Tabitha Kukahiko, RDH 

Marie Duke, RDH 

Rayann Bautista Echavez, RDH 

Anna Akaka, RDH 

Kyoko Tomita, RDH 

Candace Kawakami, RDH 

Tori Clegg, RDH 

Melorie Yuen, RDH 

Michelle Estakaya, RDH 

Donna Christman,RDH 

Tracy Furukawa, RDH 

Caroline Kanno, RDH 

Chanda Park, RDH 

Maile Mokulehua, RDH 

Jan Migita, RDH 

Steffany Giammalvo, RDH 

Mavis Gushiken, RDH 

Shori Patten, RDH 

Jackie Sawai, RDH 

Valerie Zukeran, RDH 

Stacie Okihara, RDH 

Jaimie Yuen, RDH 

Sandy Bangert, RDH 

Natasha Fong, RDH 

Jessica Chang, RDH 

Kimi Yagi, RDH 

Jessica Busby, RDH 

Samantha Boroff, RDH 

Alaina Pacheco, RDH 

Emeraude Thai, RDH 

Audra Nakamatsu, RDH 

Nahoku Keala, RDH 

tabitha4avon@yahoo.com 

maduke92254@gmail.com 

rayannrdh@gmail.com 

annaakaka@gmail.com 

kyotokomrdh@gmail.com 

denniskawakami@hawaii.rr.om 

tlegg09@gmail.com 

melorieyuen@gmail.com 

estamichelle@gmail.com 

dchristman76@gmail.com 

alanandtracy@hawaiiantel.net 

smile@hawaiidentaltemp.com 

chandapark@gmail.com 

41dash@gmail.com 

migitajans@gmail.com 

steffgiammanlvo@gmail.com 

mavisg808@hawaii.rr.com 

shori21@aol.com 

jackiesawai@gmail.com 

theheartofbusiness@gmail.com 

skye_lar@hotmail.com 

jyuen001@hawaii.rr.com 

skirkoski@icloud.com 

fongn@hawaii.edu 

jprestler@gmail.com 

kannyagi@gmail.com 

jessica_mowder@hotmail.com 

boroff.212@osu.edu 

amprdh555@gmail.com 

amythai@msn.com 

anakamatsu@hotmail.com 

nahokukeala@gmail.com 
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Printed name Email Address Comment Date 

Beverly Duyan, RDH 

Carly Takara, RDH 

Gayle Chang, RDH 

Nicole Pikini, RDH 

Mikiel Lina Agoy, RDH 

Allie Jefferies, RDH 

Carolyn Nacapuy, RDH 

Elsie Santos, RDH 

Janice Blaser, RDH 

Jennifer Fajardo, RDH 

Erica Tabalba, RDH 

Nicole Florendo-Serai, RDH 

Gail Pang, RDH 

Deb Mapel, RDH 

Karen Nagamine, RDH 

Amy Tsubota-Cruz, RDH 

Shirley Li, RDH 

Brenda Yospe, RDH 

Megumi Kodama, RDH 

Yvette Like, RDH 

Mie Choe, RDH 

Diane Clements, RDH 

Theresa Brown, RDH 

Sarah Kolar, RDH 

Michelle Baniaga, RDH 

Jessica Lozano, RDH 

Marian Manoais, RDH 
 

bslduyan@gmail.com 

cftakara@gmail.com 

gchang50@gmail.com 

nicole.pikini64@gmail.com 

m.linardh@gmail.com 

alliejefferiesrdh@gmail.com 

battulayan@yahoo.com 

nontoxic808@gmail.com 

alohajuice@hotmail.com 

healthysmile@yahoo.com 

etabalba@gmail.com 

localgirl521@yahoo.com 

batsnookums@yahoo.com 

dmapel@hawaii.edu 

cn1cn2605@yahoo.com 

aimsstsu@gmail.com 

sara_li88@ymail.com 

byospe@hotmail.com 

megu2_4@hotmail.com 

kaiulani67@yahoo.com 

mrainbow0220@gmail.com 

clementsd002@hawaii.rr.com 

terri4brown@aol.com 

skolar.rdh@gmail.com 

michellehullrdh@hotmail.com 

jes_lozano@yahoo.com 

dentalhygienist07@yahoo.com 
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